7778-R50 RESOLUTION OF PROTEST

WHEREAS, certain Petitioners in Champaign County Zoning Case No. 286-AT-78 have petitioned for an amendment to Section 5.2 of the Champaign County Zoning Ordinance to permit private kindergartens or day-care facilities as a special use in the AG-1, AG-2, R-1, R-2, R-5, B-1 and B-3 districts, and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council has had the benefit of the advise from the Urbana Plan Commission, and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council, after study and consideration, has determined that a protest should be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that this City Council hereby protests against the proposed textual amendment, and

Duane Eckerty, City Cler

1978,

The City Clerk is directed to file with the Champaign County Clerk a certified copy of this resolution of protest.

PASSED by the City Council this 19th day of

APPROVED by the Mayor this 20 day of _____